

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES 12-0072 Name: NOC MCM Const Lonoak Rd Bridge Lewis Ck

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 7/31/2012 **Final action:** 7/31/2012

Title: Adopt a Resolution:

a. Accepting the Certificate of Completion for construction of the Lonoak Road Bridge at Lewis Creek, County Bridge No. 402, State Bridge No. 44C-0158, Project No. 11-220565, State Project No. EA 05-927094L, Federal Aid Project No. BRLOZB-5944(035), performed by MCM Construction, Inc.; and b. Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute and record the Notice of Completion for the Lonoak Road Bridge at Lewis Creek, County Bridge No. 402, State Bridge No. 44C-0158, Project No. 11 220565, State Bridge No. EA 05 027004L, Endered Aid Brainst No. BRI OZB 5044 (035)

11-220565, State Project No. EA 05-927094L, Federal Aid Project No. BRLOZB-5944 (035),

performed by MCM Construction, Inc.

**Sponsors:** Public Works / RMA

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Project Budget, 3. Certificate of Completion, 4. Notice of Completion, 5. Location

Map, 6. Completed Board Order and Resolution 12-226, 7. Recorded Page & Certificate of

Completion

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/31/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	adopted	Pass